

Rural Municipality of Turtle River No. 469

Box 128 Phone: (306) 397-2311 Edam, SK S0M 0V0 Fax: (306) 397-2346

Website: www.rmofturtleriver.com

[Section 81 of the Act]

RM of Turtle River No. 469 Notice of Poll

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that:

A poll has been granted for the election of:

Councillor Division No. 5: Rural Municipality of Turtle River No. 469

Reeve: Rural Municipality of Turtle River No. 469

Voting will take place on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 from 9:00am – 8:00pm.

Advanced voting will take place Wednesday, November 6, 2024 from 6:00pm - 8:00pm

At the following polling places:

RM of Turtle River No. 469 Office & Maintenance Facility located at 929 Railway Avenue East, Edam

Dated at Edam, this 17th day of October, 2024.

Rebecca Carr Returning Officer

VOTER IDENTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED TO VOTE